

Waiver and Release of Liability - Minor

ORGANIZATION NAME -

READ BEFORE SIGNING

_____, my child/ward, being allowed to participate in IN CONSIDERATION OF the Neighborhood Children's Sports League, and or the football and or cheer programs

, which is a legally distinct and organization not operated or of controlled by Neighborhood Children's Sports League, despite its membership with Neighborhood Children's Sports League, Inc. the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

The risks of injury and illness (ex: communicable diseases such as MRSA, influenza, and COVID-19) to my child from the activities involved in these programs are significant, including the potential for permanent disability and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce these risks, the risks of severe injury and illness do exist; and,

- 1. FOR MYSELF, SPOUSE, AND CHILD, I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASES or others, and assume full responsibility for my child's participation; and,
- 2. I willingly agree to comply with the program's stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If I observe any unusual significant concern in my child's readiness for participation and/or in the program itself, I will remove my child from the participation and bring such attention of the nearest official immediately; and,
- 3. I do hereby, for my child, myself and any or either of our heirs, administrators, executors, guardians, representatives, and next of kin, forever WAIVE, RELEASE, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE Neighborhood Children's Sports League and/or their respective representatives, officers, directors, employees, agents, success, assigns, volunteers, medical personnel and invites (Releases) for any and all damage, and any claim therefore on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death, whether caused by the negligence of Releases or others, while my child is in any way engaged in or associated with activities and events organized or sponsored by Neighborhood Children's Sports League. I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Releases from damages arising from my child's participation or association with activities and events organized and sponsored by Releases.
- 4. I consent to administration of first aid and other medical treatment to my child in the event of injury or illness and Releases and indemnify Releases from any and all liability or claims arising out of such treatment.
- 5. I hereby grant full permission to Releases as described above, to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of the activities of the above-named program or event for any legitimate purpose. All photographs, resumes or other submissions taken by or given to Neighborhood Children's Sports League is the property of the Neighborhood Children's Sports League.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

Print Name of Parent/Guardian: ____ Parent/Guardian Signature: Date Signed: UNDERSTANDING OF RISK I understand the seriousness of the risks involved in participating in this program, my personal responsibilities for adhering to rules and regulation, and accept them as a participant.

Print Name of Participant: _____

Participant's Signature: Date Signed: